## **AMOGHA** Institute Of Professional And Technical Education

Meerut Road, Morta, Ghaziabad, UP

## Fee Structure For B.Sc Nursing - 2020-21

	First Yr	Second Yr	Third Yr
Fourth Yr			
Course Fee 44,500	44,500	44,500	44,500
Library Fee 6,000	6,000	6,000	6,000
Medical Lab Fee 9,500	9,500	9,500	9,500
Educational activi 6,500	ty 6,500	6,500	6,500
Maintenance 7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500
Development Fee 7,000	7,000	7,000	7,000
Admission Fee -	10,000	-	-
Registration Fee -	10,000		
TOTAL 81,000 Non Refundable	101,000	81,000	81,000
Security Deposit	5,000	-	-
Hostel & Mess Fee* 54,000	54,000	54,000	54,000
GRAND TOTAL 1,35,000	1,40,000	1,35,000	1,35,000

## Fee Structure For G.N.M Nursing - 2020-21

	First Yr	Second Yr	Third Yr
Course Fee	35,500	35,500	35,500
Library Fee	6,000	6,000	6,000
Medical Lab Fee	9,500	9,500	9,500
Educational activi	ty 6,500	6,500	6,500
Maintenance	7,500	7,500	7,500
Development Fee	7,000	7,000	7,000
Admission Fee	10,000	_	-
_			
Registration Fee	10,000	-	-
TOTAL	92,000	72,000	72,000
Non Refundable			
Security Deposit	5,000	-	_
Hostel & Mess Fee*	54,000	54,000	54,000
GRAND TOTAL	1,31,000	1,26,000	1,26,000

Scholarship of upto Rs.45,000/- per year for eligible and deserving students can be availed from the DSWO.

- Rs 6500/- per year shall be extra as the Annual Affiliation Fee and may vary with changes done by the examining authority.
- Rs 2500/- per year shall be extra as the Books cost and may vary with changes in the cost of the books.
- Rs 1200/- per year shall be extra as the cost of Uniform and may vary with changes in the cost of the cloth and other related costs.
  - All the Fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances.
  - The Registration Fee & Admission Fee & Security Deposit is non refundable.
  - \* Hostel & Mess Fee is subject to change with inflation.

The Prospectus and Form fee is Rs. 500/-

## Fee Structure For M.Sc Nursing - 2020-21

	First Year	Second Year	
Course Fee	1,50,000	1,50,000	
Annual/Council Fee*	5,000	5,000	
University Exam Fee	-To be paid every year online directly to university as per the university charges-		
Hostel & Mess Fee**	49,500	49,500	
Grand Total	2,04,500	2,04,500	

Scholarship of upto Rs.60,000/- per year for eligible and deserving students can be availed from the DSWO.

<sup>-</sup> Rs 1200/- per year shall be extra as the cost of Uniform and may vary with changes in the cost of the cloth and other related costs.

All the Fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances.

The Registration Fee & Admission Fee & Security Deposit is non refundable.

<sup>\*</sup> Hostel & Mess Fee is subject to change with inflation.

The Prospectus and Form fee is Rs. 500/-